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To the Honcrable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party{ies):

APW Ltd. (n/k/a BQX Ltd.)

Additional name(s} of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes @ No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Narme: APW Lid. (fik/a AWP Ltd.)

Internal Address:

3. Nature of conveyance:
Assignment

[3 Security Agreement
(] Other

D Merger

D Change of Name

Execution Date;_March 9, 2004

Street Address:

2 Church Street

City;_Hamilton State: Bermuda 7.

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I:I Yes No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)
See Attached Schedule of U.S. Patents

Additional numbers attached? [} Yes :. No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: John D. Franzini

Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP

Street Address:411 East Wisconsin Avenue

City: Milwaukee

State: WI Zip: 53202

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).............. $.440.00

{k Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 17-0055

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.
John D. Franzini

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages includin

over sheet, attachments, and documents. IQ

: Sfrz/o#

Signature ate

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover eheet information ta:

Return Fax No.: 414-978-8747

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.G. 20231

130812.80000

700071964

5549726

PATENT

REEL: 014420 FRAME: 0699

M~
()
o
<t
o]
0
<t
0
1
o
(=)
[ o
~
o
o
o
<t
<t
©“
I
O



tightFAX

3/12/2004 4:31

PAGE 2/B

SCHEDULE OF U.S. PATENTS

Title

Stationary Storing and
Dispensing System

Coding System

Coding System

Storing and Dispensing System
Storing and Dispensing System
File Device Hanger Bar

Distribution Duct for Work
Space Environment System

Computer Console End
Computer Console End

Shelf Support and Electrical
Cable Management Structure

Modular System for Obtaining
Equipped Walls and
Workbenches

QBMEKENS549173.1

Patent No.

4,684,027

4,856,820
4,844,509
4,878,583
4,913,296
5,224,608

5,881,500

Des. 434,412
Des. 438,537

Des. 363,701

Re. 36,226

Filed

(09/25/1986

01/21/1987
10/25/1988
12/02/1987
03/30/1988
03/23/1992

01/16/1997

03/31/1999
09/18/2000

05/08/1995
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Issued

08/04/1987

08/15/1989
07/04/1989
11/07/1989
04/03/1590
07/06/1993

03/16/1999

11/28/2000
03/06/2001

10/31/1995

06/08/1999

PATENT
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ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK
AND PATENTS

Thig Assignment is made March C’ , 2004, effective as of
July 29, 2002, nunc pro tunc, by BQX Ltd. (in liquidation)
(formerly APW Ltd.)}, a Bermuda company ("Assignor") having a
place of business at Wildey Business Park, Wildey Road, Parker
House, St. Michael, Barbados, for the benefit of APW Ltd.
(formerly known as AWP Ltd.), a Bermuda company ("Assignee")
having a place of business at 2 Church Street, Hamilton,
Bermuda.

WHEREAS, Assignor is or may be the owner of the entire
right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademark
Application No. 76/428,539 (the "Application"}, and the
corresponding trademark PROFILE (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is or may be the owner of the United
Stateg Patents as listed in the attached Schedule of Patents
(the "Patenta"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the
Trademark and the Application, and the goodwill of the business
in connection with which the Trademark and the Application are
used; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acgquire the Patents from
Agsignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired most of the assets and certain
specified liabilities of Assignor and is the successor to the
business of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFOCRE, in congideration of one dollar ($1.00) and
other good and valuable consideration, the. receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to
sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and
assigns, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee,
its successors and assign (1) Assignor's entire right, title,

and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application, and

OBMKE\5504370.1 1
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the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the
Application and in connection with which the Trademark is used,
(2) Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the
Patents, and (3) all claims and demands, if any, including all
claimg and demands for past infringement, that Assignor may have
in connection with the Trademark or the Application or the
Patents arising before and as of the date of this Assignment.

Assignor and Assignee acknowledge that, effective July 29,
2002, Assignor assigned most of its assets and certain specified
liabilities to Assignee and that Assignee is the successor to
the business of Assignor.

The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to
the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, and
shall be binding on Assignor and its legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this

Asgignment to be executed by their respective authorized

cfficers.
BOX Ltd. (in liquidation) {formerly APW
Ltd.)
By: z:ﬁi (Z:Z;égdgy(f
. {
Name : Malcolm Butterfield
Title: Joint Provisional Liquidator
APW Ltd. (formerly AWP Ltd.)
By: :
Richard D. Car¥oll
Vice President
QBMKE\5504370.1 2
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NOTARY CERTIFICATE

CITY OF HAMILTON}
} 88
BERMUDA )

Malcolm Butterfield, known to me to be a Joint Provisgional
Liquidator of BQX Ltd. {in liquidation) (fFormerly APW Ltd.)
personally appeared before me this 5th day of March, 2004, and
executed or acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing
Assignment on behalf of BQX Ltd. (in ligquidation) (formerly APW
Lt and pursuant to authority duly received.

S~
Ngtfary Public i/ /
Commission 19 permanent

CONSIN )

WAUKESHA COUNTY )

Richard D. Carroll, known to me to be Vice President of APW
Ltd. (formerly AWP Ltd.), personally appeared before me this
day of March, 2004, and executed or acknowledged to me
that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of APW Ltd.
(formerly AWP Ltd.) and pursuant to authority duly received.

/N

Notary Public
[Notary Seal] State of Wisconsin
My Commission is permanent/esmpires-—

OBMKE\5504370.1 3
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PATENTS

Title

Stationary
Storing and
Dispensing
System

Coding System
Coding System

Storing and
Digpensing
System

Storing and
Dispensing
System

File Device
Hanger Bar

Distribution
Duct for Work
Space
Environment
System

Computer
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Computer
Conscle End
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Cable
Management
Structure

Modular System
for Obtaining
Equipped wWalls
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RECORDED: 03/12/2004

Patent No.

4,684,027

4,856,820
4,844,509

4,878,583

4,913,296

5,224,608

5,881,500

Des. 434,412

Des. 438,537

Des. 363,701

Re. 36,226

Filed

9/25/1986

1/21/1987
10/25/1988

12/2/1987

3/30/1988

3/231992

1/16/1997

3/31/1999%

9/18/2000

5/8/1995

Issued

8/4/1987

8/15/1989
7/4/1989

11/7/1989

4/3/1990

7/6/1993

3/16/1999

11/28/2000

3/6/2001

10/31/1995

6/8/1999
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